S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5921/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2014 in MCRC No. 10782/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

KAILASH CHAND JAIN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MP Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava ,Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, petitioner shall not be arrested in

connection with FIR No. 14/2013 dated 20th November, 2013 registered at Police Station S.T.F. Bhopal. However, if s

required, petitioner will cooperate with the police in the matter of investigation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.08.06

17:28:33 IST

Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER

n www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com