www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).

5921/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2014 in MCRC No. 10782/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

KAILASH CHAND JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned appearing counsel for the respondent submits that he will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within two weeks.

Such prayer is allowed.

Post the matter after three weeks.

5th In the meantime, interim order dated August, 2014 shall continue.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Date: 2014.09.15 17:17:13 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER