SECTION IIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5921 OF 2014 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15310, 15311 & 15469 OF 2014

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation, anticipatory bail and permission to file additional documents)

KAILASH CHAND JAIN

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $13^{\rm th}$ October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Petitioner is allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order, Counsel for the Petitioner has on $7^{\rm th}$ November, 2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 8th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc