## ourtsindia.com www.ec

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5921/2014

COURT NO.4

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2014 in MCRC No. 10782/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

KAILASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MP

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshuja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post the matter alongwith SLP (Crl.) Nos. 8154-8156 of 2014.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Suman Jain)
Court Master